REV.08 1 of 5
SDV301N3
POWER  MOSFET  WAFER  DATASHEET
Feature
Applications
 30V N-Channel MOSFET High Dense Design.
 RDS(ON) =300mΩ(typ.) @ VGS= 4.5V
 RDS(ON)  =400mΩ(typ.) @ VGS= 2.5V
 Reliable and Rugged
 ESD Protected
 Portable Equipment and Battery Power Systems
1. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VDSS Drain-Source Voltage 30
V
VGSS Gate-Source Voltage ±12
ID Continue Drain Current 0.75
A
IDM Pulsed Drain Current 3
IS Diode Continuous Forward Current 0.7 A
TJ Maximum Junction Temperature 150
°C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to 150
RθJA* Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient(DFN2x2) 80 °C/W
SOT-883 (DFN1006-3)
3
1 2
3
1
2
REV.08 2 of 5
SDV301N3
2. Static Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Condition
SKA30NC00AE
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Static Characteristics*
BVDSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS=0V, IDS=250µA 30 V
IDSS Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current
VDS=24V, VGS=0V 1
µA
TJ=85°C 30
VGS(th) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS=VGS, IDS=250µA 0.5 0.85 1.2 V
IGSS Gate Leakage Current VGS=±10V, VDS=0V ±20 µA
RDS(ON)  Drain-Source On-state Resistance
VGS=4.5V, IDS=0.5A 300 400
mΩ
VGS=2.5V, IDS=0.5A 400 600
VSD Diode Forward Voltage ISD=0.5A, VGS=0V 0.7 1.3 V
*Note:
a : Current maybe limit by bonding wire.
b : The RΘJC is the sum of the thermal impedance from junction to ambient and depend on package type.
c : MOS static characteristics test by wafer level(CP).
REV.08 3 of 5
SDV301N3
N-Channel Typical Characteristics
REV.08 4 of 5
SDV301N3
REV.08 5 of 5
SDV301N3
Typical Soldering Pattern(mm):
DIM
MILLIMETERS INCHES
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.46 0.50 0.018 0.020
A1 --- 0.03 --- 0.001
D 0.55 0.65 0.022 0.026
E 0.95 1.05 0.037 0.041
b 0.12 0.22 0.005 0.008
b1 0.45 0.55 0.018 0.022
L 0.22 0.32 0.008 0.013
L1 0.22 0.32 0.008 0.013
e Typ. 0.34 Typ. 0.013
e1 Typ. 0.65 Typ. 0.026
SOT-883（DFN1006-3）  Package  Outline
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  Shikues manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MCH3443-TL-E  MCH6422-TL-E  NTNS3A92PZT5G  IRFD120  JANTX2N5237  2N7000  2SK2464-TL-E  2SJ277-DL-E  2SK2267(Q)
2SK2545(Q,T)  405094E  423220D  MIC4420CM-TR  VN1206L  614234A  715780A  SSM6J414TU,LF(T  751625C  IRS2092STRPBF-EL
IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1  BSF024N03LT3 G  PSMN4R2-30MLD  TK31J60W5,S1VQ(O  2SK2614(TE16L1,Q)  DMN1017UCP3-7
EFC2J004NUZTDG  P85W28HP2F-7071  DMN1053UCP4-7  SQJ469EP-T1-GE3  NTE2384  NTE6400A  DMC2700UDMQ-7
DMN2080UCB4-7  DMN61D9UWQ-13  US6M2GTR  DMN31D5UDJ-7  SSM6P54TU,LF  DMP22D4UFO-7B  IPS60R3K4CEAKMA1
DMN1006UCA6-7  DMN16M9UCA6-7  STF5N65M6  IRF40H233XTMA1  IPSA70R950CEAKMA1  IPSA70R2K0CEAKMA1  STU5N65M6
 C3M0021120D  DMN6022SSD-13  DMN13M9UCA6-7  MCQ4828A-TP